NYS - Real Property System

County of Oneida

Town of Forestport
SWIS Code - 303800

School District - 215401 Webb Central

Exemption
Code

12100
13500
14110
25110
25120
25400
26400
27350
41800
41804
41834
41854
47460
47610

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

USA - SPECIFIED USES

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
STATE L 54
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 428
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 485-b

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

186,969,205

Number of
Exemptions

NN = WWwWwo = = B
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169
0
169

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/5/2019 18:21:23

Total Assessed Value 155,184,440
Uniform Percentage 83.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

465,061
83,133
71,084

2,801,205
298,192
283,253

2,298,796

22,892
83,132
89,156

4,312,284

2,242,779

607,781
10,869

13,669,617
0
13,669,617

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.25
0.04
0.04
1.50
0.16
0.15
1.23
0.01
0.04
0.05
2.31
1.20
0.33
0.01

7.31
0.00
7.31

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
County of Oneida $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/5/2019 18:21:23
School District Summary Total Assessed Value 155,184,440

Equalized Total Assessed Value 186,969,205

School District - 215401 Webb Central

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted

12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 4 465,061 0.25
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 83,133 0.04
14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES STATE L 54 1 71,084 0.04
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 5 2,801,205 1.50
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC RPTL 420-a 3 298,192 0.16
25400 FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION RPTL 428 3 283,253 0.15
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 3 2,298,796 1.23
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 1 22,892 0.01
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 2 83,132 0.04
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 2 89,156 0.05
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 66 4,312,284 2.31
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 73 2,242,779 1.20
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 4 607,781 0.33
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P RPTL 485-b 1 10,869 0.01

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 169 13,669,617 7.31
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 169 13,669,617 7.31

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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